
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2303
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
REVIVAL OF JUTE MILLS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of those jute mills whose revival and restructuring proposals have been referred to Board of Industrial and Financial Restructure (BIFR); and

(b) the recommendation of BIFR in regard to those mills and the current status of these mills?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): Restructuring and revival proposals in respect of 19 Jute Mills including 16 in the private sector and 3 in the public sector have been referred to Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR).

(b): A statement is enclosed.

Details of Mills referred to BIFR

Sl. No. Name of Mill  Recommendation of BIFR   Status of mill Running/
         not running

 Private Sector

1.  AGARPARA  Scheme sanctioned by BIFR   Running

2  ANGUS   Scheme under consideration of BIFR  Running

3. BARANAGORE Scheme under consideration of BIFR Running

4  CALCUTTA  Scheme sanctioned by BIFR    Running

5  CALEDONIAN  Scheme sanctioned by BIFR    Running

6  GANGES   Scheme sanctioned by BIFR    Running

7  DELTA   Scheme under consideration of BIFR  Running

8 MEGHNA Not available Running

9  VIJAY SHREE  Scheme sanctioned by BIFR    Running

10  NEW CENTRAL  Scheme sanctioned by BIFR   Running

11  SHREE GOURISANKAR Scheme sanctioned by BIFR    Running


12.  EMPIRE   Not available Running

13  KANKNARRAH  Scheme sanctioned by BIFR    Running

14  KONARK   Not available Running

15  NELLIMARLA  Scheme sanctioned by BIFR   Running

16  JK   Scheme under consideration of BIFR  Running

 Public Sector

17 NATIONAL       Winding up order of BIFR was set aside by AAIFR Not operational

18 KINNISON                Winding up order of BIFR was set aside by AAIFR Not operational

19 KHARDAH                 Winding up order of BIFR was set aside by AAIFR Not operational

20 ALEXANDRA             Winding up order of BIFR was set aside by AAIFR Not operational

21 UNION                   Winding up order of BIFR was set aside by AIIFR Not operational

22 RBHM                    Winding up order of BIFR was set aside by AAIFR Not operational
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